The Financial Report was given by Kasey LeRoux – This report shows expenditures and 
deposits from June 2024 – February 2025. 

NEW BUSINESS 
A. Natalie Glover provided an update on Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG). 

Corey Davis moved to proceed with the website audit for One Thousand Eight Hundred 
Dollars ($1,800). Chris Trahan seconded the motion. All members were in favor. Motion 
carried. 

B. Girvus Johnson gave an update on upcoming promotional activities.  These scheduled 
events were approved with a motion made by Richard Mule and seconded by Corey Davis.

[...]

All members were in favor. Motion carried. 

C. Increase of maximum dollar amounts that may be approved by Director of Food Safety 
without commission approval. 

a. Motion was made by Josh Yarborough to increase the director’s authorization to 
approve sponsorships to Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) without 
commission approval. Corey Davis seconded the motion. All members were in 
favor. Motion carried. 

b. Motion made by Josh Yarborough to approve the Director of Food Safety to make 
LaCarte card transactions up to One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) 
without commission approval. Chris Trahan seconded the motion. All members 
were in favor. Motion carried. 

D. Motion was made by Jeanette Eisworth to approve the Gatorworks contract for FY26. 
Richard Mule seconded the motion. All members were in favor.